
RESOLUTION 2024 - 76 

RESOLUTION TO LEVY AND ASSESS THE PRICKLY PEAR RURAL IMPROVEMENT 
DISTRICT NO. 1985-2 

WHEREAS, the Lewis and Clark County Board of Commissioners (Commission) may order and 
create a Rural Improvement District (District) whenever the public interest or convenience may 
require, Section 7-12-2102, MCA; and 

WHEREAS, the Prickly Pear Rural Improvement District, No. 1985-2 was created by the 
Commission on October 15, 1985, as Resolution 1985-58; and 

WHEREAS, Section 7-12-2161, MCA, provides that the Commission may, before the first Monday 
in September of each year, adopt a resolution levying and assessing all the property within the 
district an equal amount to the whole cost of maintaining, preserving, or repairing the 
improvements within the district; and 

WHEREAS, maintenance costs for the District are estimated to total $26,803.38 per year; and 

WHEREAS, property owners and persons with property interests within the District were notified of 
the public hearing, through publication and mail, pursuant to Section 7-12-2159, MCA. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Commission that an annual assessment for the 
maintenance shall be levied and assessed upon all benefited property within the boundaries of the 
district as follows: 

1) Dusty Maiden Drive, Rocky Road, M Scotty: 
2) Meadow Village: 
3) Local gravel roads: 

$52.60 per lot (all lots) 
$34.46 (Meadow Village only) 
$159.32 (internal access roads) 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a description of each parcel of land, the name of each owner, if 
known, and the amount of each estimated annual assessment is listed on Exhibit "A", attached 
hereto and made a part thereof. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the assessment amount contained on attached Exhibit "A" shall 
be made in two equal payments by the day and month specified on the annual tax notice. 
Payments made after the specified dates shall be delinquent. Assessments will be placed on tax 
bills\ 1tt ·ext available year. 
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Amy Reeves, Clerk of the Board 

Attachments: Exhibit "A" 
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Exhibit"A" 

2105 Prickly Pear-1 Rural Improvement District 

Assessment Maintenance 
Geocode Owner Name 

Code Assessment 

1 20305 05188813401200000 CHAMPINE COREY METAL $ 52.60 

2 20881 05188813402010000 FLAMMOND DON $ 52.60 

3 21659 05188813201900000 ROBINS ALYSON $ 52.60 

4 21676 05188813407050000 STEWART ZACH & TORI-ANN $ 52.60 

5 21679 05188813209010000 SNOW DANIEL N & BETH K $ 52.60 

6 21701 05188813303010000 JONES ZACHARY $ 52.60 

7 24454 05188813402050000 PARR LAURA MARIE $ 52.60 

8 24455 05188813402100000 BREWER ANETTE & LLOYD $ 52.60 

9 24456 05188813402150000 TABORSKY CAROL R $ 52.60 

10 24457 05188813402200000 GRONDIN ROY L & MARSHA M $ 52.60 

11 24458 05188813402250000 COPE SARAH A $ 52.60 

12 24459 05188813402300000 PANCAKE SANDRA LEE $ 52.60 

13 24461 05188813402400000 KIM SMITH PROPERTIES LLC $ 52.60 

14 24462 05188813402450000 SEMANS RICHARD & PATSY $ 52.60 

15 24463 05188813402500000 BURSON CLAIRE $ 52.60 

16 24464 05188813402550000 SNODDYWILLIAM M &SHARLENE $ 52.60 

17 24465 05188813402600000 FULTON FOSTER WILLIAM $ 52.60 

18 24466 05188813402650000 SMITH JOHN W & TRINDA ANN $ 52.60 

19 24467 05188813402700000 PETERSON ASHLEY RAE & NICHOLAS J $ 52.60 

20 24468 05188813402750000 RYAN JAMIE $ 52.60 

21 24469 05188813402800000 KRUSE DANIEL T & MARIA T $ 52.60 

22 24470 05188813402850000 MCCABE JIMMY &COLLEEN $ 52.60 

23 24471 05188813402570000 KILLHAM TANYA $ 52.60 

24 26032 05188813205250000 HOUK CHARLES G & V CHERYL $ 52.60 

25 26035 05188813108010000 CLAYTON DAVID G & IVEY L $ 52.60 

26 26414 05188813203100000 PATRICK LEWIS B & RHONDA $ 52.60 

27 26926 05188813101010000 HINMAN GLEN A $ 52.60 

28 27296 05188813401050000 GREEN LYNNE N & GARY L $ 52.60 

29 27661 05188813101110000 HARRINGTON DEANNA K DEE DEE & $ 52.60 

30 27662 05188813101120000 SCHACHTNER JOHN MICHAEL & SUSAN l<IM 1 $ 52.60 

31 27663 05188813101130000 MORRIS ROBERTC Ill & ROBERTC IV & ERIN $ 52.60 

32 27664 05188813101140000 HAUCl<TRAVISJ & TONYAC $ 52.60 

33 27949 05188813202070000 PROUE CASEY $ 52.60 

34 27950 05188813202090000 HERREN STEPHEN W $ 52.60 

35 27951 05188813202110000 K & K MANAGEMENT LLC $ 52.60 

36 27952 05188813202130000 REYNOLDS THOMAS $ 52.60 

37 27953 05188813202150000 LOTT CLARISSA J $ 52.60 

38 27954 05188813202170000 REYNOLDST J $ 52.60 

39 29126 05188813403010000 HARNDEN DAVID T & JENNIFER M $ 52.60 

40 29128 05188813403050000 GEHRING JACI< L & SANDRA M $ 52.60 

41 29130 05188813403100000 MEADOW VILLAGE LLC $ 52.60 

42 29894 05188813403380000 ASHWORTH CHELSEY $ 52.60 

43 29895 05188813107010000 JONES LINDAA $ 52.60 

44 29896 05188813107030000 FRYETT SUSAN A $ 52.60 

45 29897 05188813107050000 KOSENA TIMOTHY D & MELISSA DARLA $ 52.60 

46 29898 05188813107070000 OLSON PETER R Ill & $ 52.60 



47 29899 05188813107090000 GOODSELLJOHN & KELLY $ 52.60 
48 29900 05188813107110000 HOFFART COREY L & MICHELLE A $ 52.60 
49 29901 05188813107130000 STARBUCK COURT LLC $ 52.60 
50 29902 05188813107150000 CLARK DAVID L & MARYE $ 52.60 
51 29903 05188813107170000 MOFFETT DESIREE R $ 52.60 
52 29904 05188813107190000 SAMMONS DAVID M & PAMELA M $ 52.60 
53 29905 05188813107210000 WATSON MILES & RITA $ 52.60 
54 29906 05188813107230000 STUBBLEFIELD ROBERT J & $ 52.60 
55 29936 05188813108100000 S & P EQUITY LLC $ 52.60 
56 29937 05188813108200000 MOCKEL CHRISTOPHER A $ 52.60 
57 35192 05188813404070000 FLAMMOND BRYCE & TESS $ 52.60 
58 35462 05188813203010000 STRONG JULIE K $ 52.60 
59 35463 05188813203050000 PEERY MICHAEL D & ROBYN $ 52.60 
60 35464 05188813203150000 BANGERT GAIL M & SEMENZA WILLIAM C $ 52.60 
61 35465 05188813203200000 CARTMILLJUSTIN M $ 52.60 
62 35477 05188813203250000 ARLINT GLENN R & DIANNA I $ 52.60 
63 35478 05188813203300000 LUCAS LYNN MAY- & DUANE $ 52.60 
64 35479 05188813203350000 WEIS JAMES E & HEATHER D $ 52.60 
65 35480 05188813203400000 WRIGHT KARIN ALLISON $ 52.60 
66 35481 05188813204010000 ANDY SKINNER FAMIL YTRUST $ 52.60 
67 35482 05188813204050000 HALL JORDAN CHRISKE- $ 52.60 
68 35483 05188813204100000 MAY MICHAEL T $ 52.60 
69 35484 05188813204150000 SPRAU JOHN F &JEANNETTE $ 52.60 
70 35485 05188813204200000 PFEIFFER TERRY L &APRIL M $ 52.60 
71 35486 05188813204250000 BROOKS THOMAS R & CHERYLL $ 52.60 
72 35507 05188813202270000 SKEETERS AMANDA N ETAL $ 52.60 
73 35508 05188813202300000 LUND HOWARD C $ 52.60 
74 35892 05188813205300000 BREWER BECKY L $ 52.60 
75 35893 05188813205350000 SWANSON AMYL & DAVID B $ 52.60 
76 35894 05188813206150000 BRUG ALYSSA JANE $ 52.60 
77 35895 05188813206100000 HOUTCHENS JAMIE $ 52.60 
78 35896 05188813205200000 PRAIRIE MOBILEVILLAGE LLC $ 52.60 
79 35897 05188813205150000 TABBERT STACY L $ 52.60 
80 35898 05188813206050000 ANDERSON MICHAEL D & PATRICIA L $ 52.60 

81 35899 05188813206010000 KNOPP JASON A $ 52.60 

82 35900 05188813205010000 RATLEY NATHAN $ 52.60 
83 35901 05188813205050000 MCCANN PATRICK $ 52.60 
84 35902 05188813205100000 VAN SICKLE JAMES & PHYLLIS & ANDREW $ 52.60 

85 36142 05188813405150000 ALGER WILLIAM J & JENNI FER D $ 52.60 
86 36143 05188813405100000 PACE JAMES E & DEANA M $ 52.60 
87 36144 05188813405050000 DONEY ANGUS M $ 52.60 

88 36145 05188813404050000 ROGERS WAYNE & LINDA J $ 52.60 
89 36146 05188813404100000 HOHN RHONDA & BROWN ROBERT BRUCE $ 52.60 
90 36486 05188813208150000 VELASQUEZ FELICIA $ 52.60 
91 36487 05188813208130000 CLANIN JESSEW & BAMBI $ 52.60 
92 36488 05188813208110000 KURKA KELBY D & SHAWNDELLE R $ 52.60 
93 36489 05188813208090000 DUFFY STEVEN H $ 52.60 

94 36490 05188813207050000 JOHNSON JAMES R $ 52.60 
95 36491 05188813207070000 SOUTULLO NINA $ 52.60 
96 36492 05188813207010000 RIDDLE JAM ES M & MARGARET S $ 52.60 
97 36493 05188813207030000 MARTIN DIANE M & DWAINE E $ 52.60 
98 36495 05188813208050000 KIDD WESLEE JOE & TABITHA RAE $ 52.60 



99 36496 05188813208030000 FERGUSON DAREN EVAN & DAWN M $ 52.60 

100 36497 05188813208010000 ROBINSON VICTORIA I & ARTHUR W $ 52.60 

101 36582 05188813209050000 JOHNSON JEROME ALLEN &AVARD $ 52.60 

102 36583 05188813209100000 WALSH ROBERT A & CHERI L $ 52.60 

103 36584 05188813209150000 MODEN JULIANNE R $ 52.60 

104 36585 05188813209200000 UMSCHEID RONALD N $ 52.60 

105 36586 05188813209250000 BALLARD TONI D $ 52.60 

106 36587 05188813209300000 BOYD MICHELLE K & WAYNE D $ 52.60 

107 36588 05188813209350000 HUGHES MARCUS & CARLYN $ 52.60 

108 36589 05188813209400000 ROBINSON JENNIFER $ 52.60 

109 36590 05188813210010000 BECKETT GARY A&ALICE D $ 52.60 

110 36591 05188813210050000 ANTHONY LAWRENCE D & MARCELLA J $ 52.60 

111 36592 05188813210100000 MANOLOVITS VALERIE L & JAMES M $ 52.60 

112 36593 05188813210150000 ZABEL ALLEN F & LORETTA M $ 52.60 

113 36594 05188813210200000 SOUTH DARYL $ 52.60 

114 36595 05188813210250000 BIESMEYER TERRY $ 52.60 

115 37016 05188813406010000 JACOBSEN WAYNE C & DAVID W $ 52.60 

116 37017 05188813406050000 NECKSTAD DANIEL O & SHEILA M $ 52.60 

117 37018 05188813406100000 FESSENDEN FRED R $ 52.60 

118 37019 05188813406150000 RILEY SHAUN D $ 52.60 

119 37020 05188813406200000 MONTANYE TAMMY $ 52.60 

120 37576 05188813108020000 MAY NICOLAS WILLIAM & AMANDA LEE $ 52.60 

121 37577 05188813108030000 JUNGERS JOSHUA R & VERONICA D $ 52.60 

122 37578 05188813109110000 BATSON SETH $ 52.60 

123 37579 05188813109010000 MCLEAN JAMES A & MELISA E $ 52.60 

124 37580 05188813109020000 MURFITTZACHERY C & KELLY D $ 52.60 

125 37581 05188813109030000 CHAN MELIA & MOISES $ 52.60 

126 37582 05188813109040000 WILSON THOMAS S & KENNETH S $ 52.60 

127 37583 05188813109050000 CARVER RONALD L & DEBRA A $ 52.60 

128 37834 05188813109090000 RICKMAN ROXANNE $ 52.60 

129 37858 05188813407010000 O'MASTERS COLTON M $ 52.60 

130 37859 05188813407150000 SCHMOLKE JASON $ 52.60 

131 37860 05188813407200000 CURLEY PATRICIA G & CARSON S $ 52.60 

132 37861 05188813109210000 YOUNGER SHANE $ 52.60 

133 37862 05188813109190000 CORCORAN JACOB C & CATHERINE $ 52.60 

134 37863 05188813109130000 ROBINSON SAMANTHA A $ 52.60 

135 37864 05188813109150000 BIANCHINI MATHIEU &CINDEE $ 52.60 

136 37865 05188813109170000 GRAVELEY DOUGLAS A & KATHIE $ 52.60 

137 37866 05188813109070000 KACZMAREK JOHN $ 52.60 

138 38719 05188813407020000 FLEMING CLINTON $ 52.60 

139 38720 05188813407030000 NORWOOD RYAN P &AMBER MICHELLE $ 52.60 

140 38721 05188813407040000 HARRIS MELYNDA S & JOEL $ 52.60 

141 39494 05188813208070000 JOHNSON RICHARD D & DEBORAH A $ 52.60 

142 43288 05188813305070000 JOHNSON LUKE M &JAYME M $ 52.60 

143 43289 05188813305050000 RAFFERTY PAUL R & VICKIE L $ 52.60 

144 43290 05188813305030000 FINCH MURRILL R & LANA G $ 52.60 

145 43291 05188813305010000 RASH HOBYW & MONA F $ 52.60 

146 43292 05188813306070000 PARISI BEAU J & $ 52.60 

147 43293 05188813306050000 CHAMBERS MICHAEL DWAYNE & JUDITH MAF $ 52.60 

148 43294 05188813306090000 NOVAK CORY ETAL $ 52.60 

149 43295 05188813304070000 SINNOTT SCOTT $ 52.60 

150 43296 05188813304050000 SCHNEIDER WADE & JAYME $ 52.60 



151 43297 05188813304030000 PROTHERO JAMES RICHARD & SUSAN ANNET $ 52.60 
152 43298 05188813304010000 KNOEPFLE RODNEY R & O'DONNELL CHERYL $ 52.60 
153 43299 05188813303030000 QUINLIVAN JAMES A & KALISSA M $ 52.60 
154 43300 05188813303090000 NELMARK ANGELA C $ 52.60 
155 43301 05188813303070000 SOUTHERN SHARON K $ 52.60 
156 43302 05188813303050000 KROMER LAUREN A $ 52.60 
157 43303 05188813306010000 RI NAMAN ARTHUR C & $ 52.60 
158 43304 05188813306030000 PROTHERO JAMES RICHARD & SUSAN ANNET $ 52.60 
159 9241 05188813401100000 CECRLE SUSAN & WAYNE $ 52.60 
160 9243 05188813401150000 FASBENDER MIKE $ 52.60 
161 9415 05188813401250000 WILSON PATRICK J & SABRA B $ 52.60 

2480 Prickly Pear - 2 Rural Improvement District 

Assessment Maintenance 
Geocode Owner Name 

Code Assessment 
1 29126 05188813403010000 HARNDEN DAVID T & JENNIFER M $ 34.46 
2 29128 05188813403050000 GEHRING JACK L & SANDRA M $ 34.46 
3 29130 05188813403100000 MEADOW VILLAGE LLC $ 34.46 
4 29894 05188813403380000 ASHWORTH CHELSEY $ 34.46 
5 35192 05188813404070000 FLAMMOND BRYCE & TESS $ 34.46 

2481 Prickly Pear- 3 Rural Improvement District 

Assessment Maintenance 
Code 

Geocode Owner Name 
Assessment 

1 20881 05188813402010000 FLAMMOND DON $ 159.32 
2 21676 05188813407050000 STEWART ZACH & TORI-ANN $ 159.32 
3 21679 05188813209010000 SNOW DANIEL N & BETH K $ 159.32 
4 24454 05188813402050000 PARR LAURA MARIE $ 159.32 
5 24455 05188813402100000 BREWER ANETTE & LLOYD $ 159.32 
6 24456 05188813402150000 TABORSKY CAROL R $ 159.32 
7 24457 05188813402200000 GRONDIN ROY L & MARSHA M $ 159.32 
8 24458 05188813402250000 COPE SARAH A $ 159.32 
9 24459 05188813402300000 PANCAKE SANDRA LEE $ 159.32 
10 24461 05188813402400000 KIM SMITH PROPERTIES LLC $ 159.32 
11 24462 05188813402450000 SEMANS RICHARD & PATSY $ 159.32 
12 24463 05188813402500000 BURSON CLAIRE $ 159.32 
13 24464 05188813402550000 SNODDY WILLIAM M & SHARLENE $ 159.32 
14 24465 05188813402600000 FULTON FOSTER WILLIAM $ 159.32 
15 24466 05188813402650000 SMITH JOHN W & TRINDA ANN $ 159.32 
16 24467 05188813402700000 PETERSON ASHLEY RAE & NICHOLAS J $ 159.32 
17 24468 05188813402750000 RYAN JAMIE $ 159.32 
18 24469 05188813402800000 KRUSE DANIEL T & MARIA T $ 159.32 
19 24470 05188813402850000 MCCABE JIMMY &COLLEEN $ 159.32 
20 24471 05188813402570000 KILLHAM TANYA $ 159.32 
21 26032 05188813205250000 HOUK CHARLES G & V CHERYL $ 159.32 
22 26035 05188813108010000 CLAYTON DAVID G & IVEY L $ 159.32 
23 26414 05188813203100000 PATRICK LEWIS B & RHONDA $ 159.32 
24 27661 05188813101110000 HARRINGTON DEANNA K DEE DEE & $ 159.32 
25 27662 05188813101120000 SCHACHTNER JOHN MICHAEL & SUSAN KIM 7 $ 159.32 
26 27663 05188813101130000 MORRIS ROBERT C 111 & ROBERT C IV & ERi N $ 159.32 
27 27664 05188813101140000 HAUCKTRAVISJ & TONYAC $ 159.32 
28 27949 05188813202070000 PROUE CASEY $ 159.32 
29 27950 05188813202090000 HERREN STEPHEN W $ 159.32 
30 27951 05188813202110000 K & I< MANAGEMENT LLC $ 159.32 



31 27952 05188813202130000 REYNOLDS THOMAS $ 159.32 

32 27953 05188813202150000 LOTTCLARISSAJ $ 159.32 

33 27954 05188813202170000 REYNOLDST J $ 159.32 

34 29898 05188813107070000 OLSON PETER R Ill & $ 159.32 

35 29899 05188813107090000 GOODSELL JOHN & KELLY $ 159.32 

36 29900 05188813107110000 HOFFART COREY L & MICHELLE A $ 159.32 

37 29901 05188813107130000 STARBUCK COURT LLC $ 159.32 

38 29902 05188813107150000 CLARK DAVID L & MARYE $ 159.32 

39 29903 05188813107170000 MOFFETT DESIREE R $ 159.32 

40 29904 05188813107190000 SAMMONS DAVID M & PAMELA M $ 159.32 

41 29905 05188813107210000 WATSON MILES & RITA $ 159.32 

42 29906 05188813107230000 STUBBLEFIELD ROBERT J & $ 159.32 

43 29937 05188813108200000 MOCKEL CHRISTOPHER A $ 159.32 

44 35462 05188813203010000 STRONG JULIE K $ 159.32 

45 35463 05188813203050000 PEERY MICHAEL D & ROBYN $ 159.32 

46 35464 05188813203150000 BANGERT GAIL M & SEMENZA WILLIAM C $ 159.32 

47 35465 05188813203200000 CARTMILL JUSTIN M $ 159.32 

48 35477 05188813203250000 ARLINT GLENN R & DIANNA I $ 159.32 

49 35478 05188813203300000 LUCAS LYNN MAY- & DUANE $ 159.32 

50 35479 05188813203350000 WEIS JAMES E & HEATHER D $ 159.32 

51 35480 05188813203400000 WRIGHT KARIN ALLISON $ 159.32 

52 35481 05188813204010000 ANDY SKINNER FAMIL YTRUST $ 159.32 

53 35482 05188813204050000 HALL JORDAN CHRISKE- $ 159.32 

54 35483 05188813204100000 MAY MICHAEL T $ 159.32 

55 35484 05188813204150000 SPRAU JOHN F &JEANNETTE $ 159.32 

56 35485 05188813204200000 PFEIFFER TERRY L & APRIL M $ 159.32 

57 35508 05188813202300000 LUND HOWARD C $ 159.32 

58 35892 05188813205300000 BREWER BECKY L $ 159.32 

59 35893 05188813205350000 SWANSON AMYL & DAVID B $ 159.32 

60 35895 05188813206100000 HOUTCHENS JAMIE $ 159.32 

61 35896 05188813205200000 PRAIRIE MOBILEVILLAGE LLC $ 159.32 

62 35897 05188813205150000 TABBERT STACY L $ 159.32 

63 35898 05188813206050000 ANDERSON MICHAEL D & PATRICIA L $ 159.32 

64 35899 05188813206010000 KNOPP JASON A $ 159.32 

65 35900 05188813205010000 RATLEY NATHAN $ 159.32 

66 35901 05188813205050000 MCCANN PATRICK $ 159.32 

67 35902 05188813205100000 VAN SICKLE JAMES & PHYLLIS & ANDREW $ 159.32 

68 36142 05188813405150000 ALGER WILLIAM J &JENNIFER D $ 159.32 

69 36143 05188813405100000 PACE JAMES E & DEANA M $ 159.32 

70 36144 05188813405050000 DONEY ANGUS M $ 159.32 

71 36145 05188813404050000 ROGERS WAYNE & LINDA J $ 159.32 

72 36146 05188813404100000 HOHN RHONDA & BROWN ROBERT BRUCE $ 159.32 

73 36486 05188813208150000 VELASQUEZ FELICIA $ 159.32 

74 36487 05188813208130000 CLANIN JESSE W & BAMBI $ 159.32 

75 36488 05188813208110000 KURKA KELBY D & SHAWNDELLE R $ 159.32 

76 36489 05188813208090000 DUFFY STEVEN H $ 159.32 

77 36490 05188813207050000 JOHNSON JAMES R $ 159.32 

78 36491 05188813207070000 SOUTULLO NINA $ 159.32 

79 36492 05188813207010000 RIDDLE JAMES M & MARGARETS $ 159.32 

80 36493 05188813207030000 MARTIN DIANE M & DWAINE E $ 159.32 

81 36495 05188813208050000 KIDD WESLEE JOE & TABITHA RAE $ 159.32 

82 36496 05188813208030000 FERGUSON DAREN EVAN & DAWN M $ 159.32 



83 36497 05188813208010000 ROBINSON VICTORIA I & ARTHUR W $ 159.32 

84 36582 05188813209050000 JOHNSON JEROME ALLEN &AVARD $ 159.32 

85 36583 05188813209100000 WALSH ROBERT A & CHERI L $ 159.32 

86 36584 05188813209150000 MODEN JULIANNE R $ 159.32 

87 36585 05188813209200000 UMSCHEID RONALD N $ 159.32 

88 36586 05188813209250000 BALLARD TONI D $ 159.32 
89 36587 05188813209300000 BOYD MICHELLE K & WAYNE D $ 159.32 
90 36588 05188813209350000 HUGHES MARCUS & CARLYN $ 159.32 
91 36589 05188813209400000 ROBINSON JENNIFER $ 159.32 
92 36590 05188813210010000 BECKETT GARY A & ALICE D $ 159.32 

93 36591 05188813210050000 ANTHONY LAWRENCE D & MARCELLA J $ 159.32 

94 36592 05188813210100000 MANOLOVITS VALERIE L & JAMES M $ 159.32 

95 36593 05188813210150000 ZABEL ALLEN F & LORETTA M $ 159.32 

96 36594 05188813210200000 SOUTH DARYL $ 159.32 

97 37576 05188813108020000 MAY NICOLAS WILLIAM & AMANDA LEE $ 159.32 
98 37577 05188813108030000 JUNGERS JOSHUA R & VERONICA D $ 159.32 
99 37578 05188813109110000 BATSON SETH $ 159.32 
100 37579 05188813109010000 MCLEAN JAMES A & MELISA E $ 159.32 
101 37580 05188813109020000 MURFITTZACHERY C & KELLY D $ 159.32 
102 37581 05188813109030000 CHAN MELIA & MOISES $ 159.32 
103 37582 05188813109040000 WILSON THOMAS S & KENNETH S $ 159.32 
104 37583 05188813109050000 CARVER RONALD L & DEBRA A $ 159.32 
105 37834 05188813109090000 RICKMAN ROXANNE $ 159.32 
106 37858 05188813407010000 O'MASTERS COLTON M $ 159.32 
107 37859 05188813407150000 SCHMOLKE JASON $ 159.32 

108 37860 05188813407200000 CURLEY PATRICIA G & CARSON S $ 159.32 
109 37862 05188813109190000 CORCORAN JACOB C & CATHERINE $ 159.32 

110 37863 05188813109130000 ROBINSON SAMANTHA A $ 159.32 

111 37864 05188813109150000 BIANCHINI MATHIEU &CINDEE $ 159.32 

112 37865 05188813109170000 GRAVELEY DOUGLAS A & KATHIE $ 159.32 

113 37866 05188813109070000 KACZMAREK JOHN $ 159.32 

114 39494 05188813208070000 JOHNSON RICHARD D & DEBORAH A $ 159.32 




